Advanced metering infrastructure (AMI) for industrial applications
Multifunctional solution for managing power supply infrastructure of an industrial enterprise.
It improves the efficiency of enterprise, the reliability and safety of its power grid.
– Monitoring technological parameters and switching devices state;
– remote control of power facilities equipment;
– registration of emergency events;
– prompt blocking;
– monitoring of relay protection devices;

Insulation strength between channels 2 kV
Dimensions
MIR KPR-01M numbering system
Code symbols Code symbols decryption
5(150) – 5(150) А, accuracy class 0.5S/1
МИР KPR-01М 230-R2E-8ТС24-2TU-IP230-5(10)- -KQ
Rated (maximum) current, accuracy class when measuring active/reactive energy
1)5(10) – 1-5 (10) А ,  accuracy class 0,2S/0,5
 1)230 – 57.7-230 V
Rated voltage
МИР KPR-01М-5(10)-230-R2E-8ТС24-2TU-IP230-KQ
2R – two RS-485 interfaces
MIR KPR-01М-5(10)-230 8TS24-2TU-IP230-R2E- -KQ
Availability and number of interfaces
R – one RS-485 interface
3R – three RS-485 interfaces
4R – four RS-485 interfaces
2E – two Ethernet TX interfaces
S – one RS-232 interface
C – one CAN interface
I – one external display power interface
MIR KPR-01М-5(10)-230-R2E 2TU-IP230-8TS24- -KQ
8TS24 – 8 discrete channels with rated voltage of 24 V
Availability and rated voltage of discrete input channels
no symbols - no discrete channels
MIR KPR-01М-5(10)-230-R2E-8TS24 IP230-2TU- -KQ
2TU – 2 discrete output channels
Availability and number of discrete output channels
no symbols - no channels
MIR KPR-01М-5(10)-230-R2E-8TS24-2TU-IP230-KQ
IP230 – power supply from 230 V circuit
Power supply circuit voltage
IP24 – power supply from 24 V circuit
MIR KPR-01М-5(10)-230-R2E-8TS24-2TU-IP230-KQ
Q – electric power quality measurement
Functions availability:
K – oscillography
1)  The values of the rated current and voltage are selected by software when configuring
Measurement transducer MIR KPR-01MA

Interfaces and communication protocols:
Dimensions
MIR KPR-01M-A numbering system
Code symbols Options and deciphering the symbols
А – housing with dimensions of 90*75*105 mm
MIR KPR-01М-A-5(50)-57IP-R2E-8TS24-2TU-RP24-KQ Device type
Structural design
5(50) – 5(50) А, accuracy class 0.5S/1
Rated (maximum) current, accuracy class when measuring active/reactive energy
MIR KPR-01М-А 57IP-R2E-8TS24-2TU-RP24-KQ-5(50)-
230 – 230 V
MIR KPR-01М-А-5(50) IP-R2E-8TS24-2TU-RP24-KQ-57
Rated phase voltage
57 – 57.7 V
Availability of power supply from measuring terminals
IP – power supply from measuring terminals
Availability and number RS485 of interfaces
no symbols – no RS485 interfaces
R –  one RS485 interface
2R – two RS485 interfaces
MIR KPR-01М-А-5(50)-57IP-R -8TS24-2TU-RP24-KQ2E
2E – two Ethernet TX interfaces
Availability and number of Ethernet TX interfaces
no symbols  – no Ethernet TX interfaces
MIR KPR-01М-А-5(50)-57IP-R2E- 24-2TU-RP24-KQ8TS
8TS – 8 discrete input channels
Availability and number of discrete input channels
no symbols – no channels
MIR KPR-01М-А-5(50)-57IP-R2E-8TS -2TU-RP24-KQ24
230 – 230 V
Discrete input channels rated voltage
24 – 24 V
MIR KPR-01М-А-5(50)-57IP-R2E-8TS24 RP24-KQ-2TU-
2TU – 2 discrete output channels
Availability and number of discrete output channels
no symbols – no channels
Record Example – MIR KPR-01M-A-5 (50) -57-R2E-8TS24-2TU-RP24-KQ, multifunctional measuring device MIR KPR-01M in design A (90*75*105 mm),
rated (maximum) current 5 (50) A, rated voltage 57.7 V, power supply from measuring terminals, one RS485 interface, 2 EthernetTX interfaces, 8 discrete input channels 24 V,
2 discrete input channels, 24 V backup power supply with oscillographic functions
MIR KPR-01М 5(50)-57IP-R2E-8TS24-2TU-RP24-KQ-А-
MIR KPR-01М-А-5(50)-57 R2E-8TS24-2TU-RP24-KQIP-
MIR KPR-01М-А-5(50)-57IP- 2E-8TS24-2TU-RP24-KQR
3R – three RS485 interfaces
2EB – two Ethernet TX interface with the Bypass technology
MIR KPR-01М-А-5(50)-57IP-R2E-8TS24-2TU KQ-RP24-
Rp24 – power supply from 24 V terminal
Availability and voltage of backup power supply terminal
no symbols – power supply only from measuring terminal
Rp230 – power supply from 230 V terminal
MIR KPR-01М-A-5(10)-57IP-R2E-8TS24-2TU-RP24-KQ Availability of program functions
K – oscillography
Q – power quality measurement
MIR MV-01 I/O extension unit
The MIR MV-01 I/O extension unit is designed for collecting and processing
discrete signals and issuing discrete control commands as part of automation

– IEC 60870-5-101/104 exchange protocol.
Dimensions
Numbering systems
Code symbols Options and deciphering the symbols
R – one RS-485 interface
MIR MV-01-R-8TS230-4TUDC-IP230 Device type
Availability and number of interfaces
2E – two Ethernet TX interfaces
E – one Ethernet TX interface
8TS – 8 discrete input channelsMIR MV-01-R- 230-4TUDC-IP2308TS
Availability and number of discrete input channels
no symbols – no discrete input channels
Discrete input channels rated voltage
24 – 24 V
Availability and number of discrete output channels
no symbols – no discrete output channels
4TUDC – 4 discrete output channels, switching DC load
MIR MV-01-R-8TS230-4TUDC-IP230
MIR MV-01 8TS230-4TUDC-IP230-R-
MIR MV-01-R-8TS -4TUDC-IP230230
MIR MV-01-R-8TS230- -IP2304TUDC
14TUAC – 14 discrete output channels, switching AC load
16TS – 16 discrete input channels
24TS – 24 discrete input channels
230 – 230 V
Power supply voltage
IP24 – 24 V
IP230 – 230 V
Record example: The I/O module MIR MV-01-R-8TS230-4TUDC-IP230 T The I/O module with 1 RS 485 channel has 8 discrete inputs for 230 V and 4 discrete outputs
for switching the DC power load. Module power supply – 230 V.